## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 700

By COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

June 23

On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 5 through 10 and insert: 1 "(3)(a) None of the following is eligible to serve on the commission: "(A) An individual who holds an office or position the salary of which is subject to ORS 292.907 3 to 292.930; "(B) A member of the individual's household; or 5 "(C) A relative of the individual. "(b) As used in this subsection: "(A) 'Member of the individual's household' means any person who resides with an individual 9 who holds an office or position the salary of which is subject to ORS 292.907 to 292.930. 10 "(B) 'Relative' means the spouse or domestic partner of an individual who holds an office or position the salary of which is subject to ORS 292.907 to 292.930, any children of the individual or 11 of the individual's spouse or domestic partner, and brothers, sisters, half brothers, half sisters, 12 13 brothers-in-law, sisters-in-law, sons-in-law, daughters-in-law, mothers-in-law, fathers-in-law, aunts, uncles, nieces, nephews, stepparents, stepchildren or parents of the individual or of the individual's 14 15 spouse or domestic partner.". 16 On page 3, line 17, delete "October 31" and insert "November 10". 17 In line 41, after "basis" insert a colon. Delete line 42. 18 19 On page 5, delete lines 27 through 33 and insert: "SECTION 10. The amendments to ORS 171.072 by section 8 of this 2007 Act and the re-20

peal of statutes by section 11 of this 2007 Act become operative on July 1, 2009.".

LC 3098/SB 700-A13

21 22